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BOARD OF DIRECTORS and STAFF – 2016

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Officers


Barney Barbera – President	(c) 603-759-2478	sokeetay@comcast.net
Senior Council Rep.			
5 Birch Ridge Trail
Nashua, NH 03062

Jocelyn Sharp-Henning – Vice President	(H) 603-880-183 jocelynsharphenning@gmail.com
Living at Home SeniorCare		(C) 603-320-0094
65 Nottingham Drive
Nashua, NH 03062

Elizabeth Cepaitis – Treasurer	(h) 603-888-2029	 elizcep@comcast.net	
Controller - Retired						
16 Shakespeare Road				
Nashua, NH 03062
Directors

David Alcaide 			(h) 603-880-8354	alcaideh@yahoo.com	
Senior Council Rep.			
7 Chatfield Drive
Nashua, NH 03063-2027

Michael Broderick			(w) 603-882-2231    	michaelab817@gmail.com
Merrimack Valley Communications		    ext. 121
1 Chestnut Street S-3Z		(c) 508-9352-5500				
Nashua, NH 03060		

Victoria Cookson 			(h) 603-921-2349  	Victoria.M.Cookson@gmail.com
Health Care Consultant
18 Inca Drive
Nashua, NH 03063-3539

June Caron				(h) 603-883-6717    	 junecaronward7@yahoo.com
Alderman - Ward 7			    
24 Montgomery Avenue				
Nashua, NH 03060			 

Patricia Francis			(h) 603-883-3111	
Senior Council Rep.				
1 Redwood Circle
Nashua, NH 03062

David Fredette			(c) 603-233-7470	fredetted@nashuanh.gov
Treasurer/Tax Collector		(w) 603-589-3185
229 Main St.
Nashua, NH 03060
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Executive Director 

Margo Bell			       (w) 603 816-2643		mbell@nashuaseniorcenter.org


Staff

Cathy Barrett
Activities Director			(w) 603 816-2647	cbarrett@nashuaseniorcenter.org 
					 

Judy Porter			
Development Manager		(w) 603 816-2649	jporter@nashuaseniorcenter.org

Eileen Gormley					 
Office Manager			(w) 603 816-2642 	egormley@nashuaseniorcenter.org
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